

No. 10-949

FEB 23 2011

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

TROY DAVIS,

Petitioner,

v.

CARL HUMPHREY, WARDEN,

Respondent.

**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Eleventh Circuit**

**BRIEF IN OPPOSITION ON
BEHALF OF RESPONDENT**

SAMUEL S. OLENS
Attorney General

MARY BETH WESTMORELAND
Deputy Attorney General

BETH A. BURTON
Counsel of Record
Senior Assistant Attorney General
40 Capitol Square
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1300
Telephone (404) 656-3499
Facsimile (404) 651-6459
bburton@law.ga.gov

Blank Page

**CAPITAL CASE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	3
DENIAL OF SPECIFIC CLAIMS SET OUT IN PETITION	4
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI	6
I. CERTIORARI REVIEW FROM THE DE- DENIAL OF COA IS NOT AUTHORIZED.....	6
II. AS THIS COURT HAS JURISDICTION TO REVIEW PETITIONER'S ORIGINAL HABEAS PETITION FOLLOWING THE FACTUAL DEVELOPMENT AND FIND- INGS MADE BY THE DISTRICT COURT, CERTIORARI REVIEW FROM THE DENIAL OF COA IS NOT AU- THORIZED	7
A. The District Court Was Fact-Finder For This Court's Review Of The Orig- inal Writ	7
B. The AEDPA Precludes A Successive Petition Review Under The Procedural Posture Of This Case.....	9
CONCLUSION.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Davis v. Georgia</i> , 129 S.Ct. 397 (2008)	2
<i>Davis v. Georgia</i> , 510 U.S. 950 (1993)	1
<i>Davis v. State</i> , 263 Ga. 5 (1993)	1
<i>Davis v. State</i> , 283 Ga. 438 (2008)	2, 17
<i>Davis v. Terry</i> , 465 F.3d 1249 (11th Cir. 2006)	1
<i>Davis v. Terry</i> , 551 U.S. 1145 (2007).....	2
<i>Davis v. Terry</i> , 625 F.3d 716 (11th Cir. 2010)	12, 13
<i>Davis v. Turpin</i> , 273 Ga. 244 (2000)	1
<i>Davis v. Turpin</i> , 534 U.S. 842 (2001).....	1
<i>Ex parte Bollman</i> , 8 U.S. 75 (1807)	14
<i>Ex parte Hayes</i> , 414 U.S. 1327 (1973).....	16
<i>Felker v. Turpin</i> , 518 U.S. 651 (1996)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Herrera v. Collins</i> , 506 U.S. 390 (1993)	15
<i>House v. Bell</i> , 547 U.S. 518 (2006)	15
<i>In re Davis</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 130 S.Ct. 1 (2009)	3, 7
<i>In re Davis</i> , 565 F.3d 810 (11th Cir. 2009).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>In re Davis</i> , No. CV409-130, 2010 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 87340 2010 WL 3385081 (S.D. Ga. Aug. 24, 2010)	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
STATUTES	
28 U.S.C. § 1651	7
28 U.S.C. § 2241	<i>passim</i>
28 U.S.C. § 2244	<i>passim</i>
28 U.S.C. § 2253	16
28 U.S.C. § 2254	<i>passim</i>
RULES	
Fed.R.App.P. 22	15
Supreme Court Rule 20.4	7
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
Article III of the United States Constitution	7
